Illumination
No. E352519
DS563 LUXEON CS CoB Gen 2 Product Datasheet  ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
18
Features and Benefits Primary Applications
Widely used square footprints for easy design-in Track Lights
High performance with superior color stability Downlights
Low thermal resistance enables smaller heatsinks and extends

720mA	 –	 L2C6-AABBCL08C1500
900mA	 –	 L2C6-AABBCL10C1500
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON CS CoB follow the convention below:
L  2  C  6  –  A  A  B  B  C  D  D  D  E  F  F  G  G
Where:
A  A	 –	 designates nominal CCT (27=2700K, 30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B	 –	 designates minimum CRI (90=90CRI)
C	 –	 designates SDCM (2=2-step MacAdam)
D  D  D	 –	 designates product configuration (example: L08=1208)
E 	 –	 designates options for product specification
F  F	 –	 designates light emitting surface (LES) size (06=6.3mm, 09=9.8mm, 13=13mm, 15=14.5mm)
G  G	 –	 designates options for product specification
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON CS CoB 1208, 3000K 90CRI, 2 SDCM with a 14.5mm LES:
 L  2  C  6  –  3  0  9  0  2  L  0  8  C  1  5  0  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON CS CoB
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS563 LUXEON CS CoB Gen 2 Product Datasheet  20240227 ©2024 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1. Product performance of LUXEON CS CoB at specified test current, Tj=85ºC.
LES [4]
(mm)
Nominal
CCT
Minimum
CRI [1, 2, 3]
Luminous Flux [1] (lm) Typical
Luminous
Efficacy
(lm/W)
Test
Current
(mA)
ENERGY
EFFICIENCY
CLASS [5]
Part Number
Minimum Typical
6 2700K 90 827 919 151 180 D L2C6-27902L02C0600
6 3000K 90 859 954 156 180 D L2C6-30902L02C0600
6 3500K 90 889 988 162 180 D L2C6-35902L02C0600
6 4000K 90 890 989 162 180 D L2C6-40902L02C0600
6 5000K 90 893 992 163 180 D L2C6-50902L02C0600
9 2700K 90 875 972 159 180 D L2C6-27902L02C0900
9 3000K 90 879 977 160 180 D L2C6-30902L02C0900
9 3500K 90 907 1008 165 180 D L2C6-35902L02C0900
9 4000K 90 908 1008 165 180 D L2C6-40902L02C0900
9 5000K 90 910 1011 166 180 D L2C6-50902L02C0900
9 2700K 90 1332 1480 162 270 D L2C6-27902L03C0900
9 3000K 90 1350 1500 164 270 D L2C6-30902L03C0900
9 3500K 90 1400 1555 170 270 D L2C6-35902L03C0900
9 4000K 90 1393 1548 169 270 D L2C6-40902L03C0900
9 5000K 90 1398 1554 170 270 D L2C6-50902L03C0900
9 2700K 90 1801 2001 164 360 D L2C6-27902L04C0900
9 3000K 90 1782 1980 162 360 D L2C6-30902L04C0900
9 3500K 90 1877 2086 171 360 D L2C6-35902L04C0900
9 4000K 90 1865 2072 170 360 D L2C6-40902L04C0900
9 5000K 90 1871 2079 170 360 D L2C6-50902L04C0900
13 2700K 90 2209 2454 161 450 D L2C6-27902L05C1300
13 3000K 90 2263 2515 165 450 D L2C6-30902L05C1300
13 3500K 90 2306 2563 168 450 D L2C6-35902L05C1300
13 4000K 90 2313 2570 168 450 D L2C6-40902L05C1300
13 5000K 90 2321 2578 169 450 D L2C6-50902L05C1300
13 2700K 90 2646 2940 161 540 D L2C6-27902L06C1300
13 3000K 90 2705 3006 164 540 D L2C6-30902L06C1300
13 3500K 90 2792 3103 169 540 D L2C6-35902L06C1300
13 4000K 90 2799 3110 170 540 D L2C6-40902L06C1300
13 5000K 90 2810 3122 171 540 D L2C6-50902L06C1300
15 2700K 90 3510 3900 160 720 D L2C6-27902L08C1500
15 3000K 90 3569 3965 162 720 D L2C6-30902L08C1500
15 3500K 90 3683 4093 168 720 D L2C6-35902L08C1500
15 4000K 90 3710 4122 169 720 D L2C6-40902L08C1500
15 5000K 90 3721 4134 169 720 D L2C6-50902L08C1500
15 2700K 90 4404 4893 160 900 D L2C6-27902L10C1500
15 3000K 90 4459 4954 162 900 D L2C6-30902L10C1500
15 3500K 90 4538 5042 165 900 D L2C6-35902L10C1500
15 4000K 90 4583 5092 167 900 D L2C6-40902L10C1500
15 5000K 90 4597 5108 167 900 D L2C6-50902L10C1500
Notes for Table 1:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.